Organization Name Project Name Amount Awarded Organization City

Addison County Ally Group Addison County Ally Group $1,000.00 Middlebury
Addison County Community Action Group, dba HOPE Poverty Relief in Addison County $2,000.00 Middlebury
Age Well Age Well's 2017 March for Meals $1,000.00 Essex Junction
Alliance for Community Transformation (ACT) Youth Ambassador Program $1,000.00 Bennington
Aluminum Avian Antics Robotics Team #8526 Aluminum Avian Antics FTC Robotics Team #8526 $300.00 Grand Isle
ARC Rutland Area Creating Vital Communities $1,000.00 Rutland
Ascutney Mountain Audubon Society Herrick's Cove Wildlife Festival $500.00 Springfield
Barre City Elementary and Middle School PTO Pathways to Accessibility $750.00 Barre

Barre Congregational Church, UCC Laundry Love $300.00 Barre
Bennington County Child Advocacy Center Emergency Technology Purchase $1,500.00 Bennington
BFA Fairfax Project Graduation BFA Fairfax Project Graduation $500.00 Fairfax

Black River Good Neighbor Services Holiday Food Basket Program $1,000.00 Ludlow

Blue Star Mothers of Vermont Blue Star Mothers of Vermont Pet Program $2,000.00 Milton

Boys & girls Club of Brattleboro Summer Camp $1,000.00 Brattleboro
Boys and Girls Club of Burlington The Early Promise Program $1,500.00 Burlington
Boys and Girls Club of Rutland County Feeding Under-privileged Children and Communities $2,000.00 Rutland
Brattleboro Enrichment Activities for Middle Schoolers BEAMS Performance Arts $500.00 Brattleboro
Brattleboro Museum Head Start with Art 2017-18 $1,000.00 Brattleboro
Brookfield Community Partnership 2017 Community Series of Events $1,000.00 Brookfield
Burlington Bicycle Project Corp DBA Old Spokes Home Youth Creating Value in Their Communities Through Bicycle Repair $1,600.00 Burlington
Burlington School District Parent University $1,000.00 Burlington
Cambridge Connections Cambridge Connections $2,000.00 Jeffersonville
Camels Hump Middle School PROSPER (CHMS PROSPER) Camels Hump Middle School PROSPER $1,000.00 Richmond
Camp Daybreak Camp Daybreak $1,000.00 Montpelier
Camp Exclamation Point, Inc. Camp Exclamation Point Program $1,000.00 Richmond
Capital Soccer Club Liam & Solon Bailey Memorial Jamboree $500.00 Montpelier
Castleton Community Seniors SCAMP Summer Camp for Children $1,000.00 Castleton
Catamount Film and Arts, Inc EPIC Music $750.00 Saint Johnsbury
Central Vermont Adult Basic Free, specialized literacy education for adults from Waterbury and neighboring communities. $1,000.00 Barre

Central Vermont Chamber Music Festival Central Vermont Chamber Music Festival $500.00 Randolph Center
Central Vermont Solid Waste Management District Project Tote $500.00 Montpelier
Chandler Center for the Arts, Inc. Chandler's 2017 youth programming, for young people of all ages and incomes $750.00 Randolph
Committee on Temporary Shelter (COTS) Proactive End of Year Grant from Central CAT $10,500.00 Burlington
Common Ground Center Camp Kaleidoscope $2,000.00 Starksboro
Community Health Centers of Burlington CHCB's Nepali Women’s Group $2,000.00 Burlington
COVE - Community of Vermont Elders COVE/VTSMP Latchis Fundraising Event $2,000.00 Montpelier
Cowasuck of North America KWAI Camp 2017 $750.00 Post Mills
Craftsbury Public Library The Need for Speed: a public library computer upgrade $1,950.00 Craftsbury Common
Crossett Brook Middle School Odyssey of the Mind Waterbury-Duxbury Schools Odyssey of the Mind $500.00 Duxbury
CVOEO/FGICA NorthWest Family Foods $5,000.00 St. Albans
Dream On Curls Riding Center INC Equine Assisted Activities $1,000.00 Springfield
Easterseals Vermont Easterseals Vermont Safe Babies Teams $1,000.00 Berlin

Elmhill, Inc. Maplehill School and Community Farm Sustainable Food System Project $1,300.00 Plainfield
Essex County NRCD ECNRCD Annual Conservation Field Day $650.00 Brunswick
Everybody Wins Vermont Everybody Wins! Thatcher Brook Primary School, Waterbury $1,500.00 Montpelier
Fairbanks Museum & Planetarium Butterfly House $750.00 St. Johnsbury
Fairfax EMS, INC. Paramedicine $3,000.00 Fairfax

First Congregational Church Essex Junction 9th Annual Five Corners Craft Fest $100.00 Essex Junction
Focus on Film Green Mountain Film Festival $750.00 Montpelier
Folsom Education and Community Center Folsom Middle School Ski and Ride $1,000.00 South Hero
Franklin County Home Health Agency, Inc. 9th Annual Blue Jean Ball for Home Health $2,500.00 St. Albans
Franklin County Humane Society Cat Condo Renovations $5,000.00 St. Albans
Franklin County Industrial Development Corporation Veterans Sponsored Valet Service at NMC $1,000.00 St Albans

Franklin Watershed Committee Improving Lake Carmi Water Quality $500.00 Franklin



Organization Name
Friends of the Winooski River
Gedakina, Inc
Girls/Boyz First Mentoring
Global campuses foundation
Good Beginnings of Central Vermont
Good Samaritan Haven
Green Mountain Children's Center
Green Mountain Habitat for Humanity
GSCsS
HANDS (Helping and Nurturing Diverse Seniors)
Heartbeet Lifesharing
Helen Day Art Center
Highgate Public Library
Hiland Hall Gardens
Huntington Race4Sundaes
Hyde Park Community Circel
Hyde Park Elementary School - Sports for Life Program
Intervale Center
Jay Focus Group
John Graham Shelter
Johnson Elementary School
Johnson Elementary School
Just Schools Project

Lamoille County Chapter of Green Mountain Habitat for Humanity

Lamoille County VFW Post 9653 and Auxiliary

Leach Public Library Enrichment and Extension Outreach Program

Mad River Valley Recreation District
MAKEaBETTER.ME

Martha's Kitchen

Meals and Wheels of Greater Springfield
Milestone Adventures, Inc

Missisquoi River Basin Association
Montpelier City Parks Department
Morningside House, Inc.

Morristown Alliance for Commerce & Culture (MACC)
Neighbors for Healthy Communities

NEK Kids on the Move

NEKCA

Newport Ambulance Service

Newport Wireless Mesh Inc.

North Central Vermont Recovery Center
Northeast Kingdom Preschool and Childcare
Orleans County Natural Resources Conservation District
Our Community Cares Camp, Inc.

Oxbow Senior Independence Program, Inc.
Partners in Adventure, Inc

Peacham Winter Carnival

People's Health & Wellness Clinic

Prevent Child Abuse Vermont

ReTribe Transformations

Rich Earth Institute

Richmond Elementary School

Rosie's Girls at Thaddeus Stevens School
Safer Society Foundation

Project Name
Friends of the Winooski River On-water Events
Bringing Back Our Songs
Girls/Boyz First Mentoring
Access to Transportation for Global Campus Lamoille
Postpartum Angel Family Support Program
Emergency Shelter Program
Professioanl Capacity Building
Building 5 Homes for Low-Income Working Families in 2017
GaGa Ball for the Good Shepherd School
13th Annual Holiday Dinner for Seniors
Heartbeet Lifesharing High Tunnel Greenhouse
Summer 2017 Creative Youth Initiative Programs
Highgate Library & Community Center's 2017 Community CPR Class
The Hiland Hall Gardens' Thyme to Grow Program
Huntington Race4Sundaes
Think Spring! Puppets and Plants
Hyde Park Elementary School - Sports for Life 2018
Celebrating the Intervale
JCRC Christmas Tree Farm Beginner Trails Development
Food, Meds, and Prevention for Homeless Families with Children
Girls on the Run at Johnson Elementary School
Student Ski Program
Community-Based Conflict Intervention Training
248 Maple Street, Morrisville Affordable Home Build
Calcutta for Lifeline 2017
Leach Public Library After-School Enrichment; Cooking & Food Series
Mad River Park Recreation Fields Purchase
Self-Esteem Project
Martha's Kitchen Program Expansion
Focus on Clients
The Growing Peace Project
MRBA Water Sampling Program
Parkapalooza - A Wildly Creative Outdoor Celebration of Summer
Brattleboro’s Seasonal Overflow Shelter
Vermont Firefly Festival
Neighbors for Healthy Communities (NforHC)
NEK Kids on the Move
Homeless shelter
Bag Upgrade
Newport Wireless Mesh Project
Recovery Coaching
Fresh Foods for Early Childhood
Annual Conservation Field Day Event
Our Community Cares Camp - Community Building Support
Consulting PRN: OSIP ADS Staff Development
Partners In Adventure, Inc.
Peacham Winter Carnival
Health Care for the Uninsured and Underinsured
"Why | Love SAFE-T" Video Contest
ReTribe 2017 Teen Scholarship Fund
Rich Earth Institute Strategic Plan
Snow Motion
Rosie's Girls at Thaddeus Stevens School
ChlIPs (Children of Incarcerated Parents) Mentoring & Circles of Support

Amount Awarded
$750.00
$500.00
$650.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$750.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$1,950.00
$1,500.00
$500.00
$250.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$200.00
$800.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,150.00
$1,000.00
$2,215.00
$4,500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$750.00
$1,500.00
$500.00
$750.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$750.00
$1,000.00
$750.00
$1,500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$750.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$1,500.00

Organization City

Montpelier
Essex
Montpelier
Randolph
Montpelier
Barre

White River Junction

Williston

St. Johnsbury
Burlington
Hardwick
Stowe
Highgate Center
North Bennington
Huntington
Hyde Park
Hyde Park
Burlington
North Troy
Vergennes
Johnson
Johnson
Brattleboro
Morrisville
Morrisville
Irasburg
Waitsfield
Rutland

St Albans
Springfield
Topsham
East Berkshire
Montpelier
Brattleboro
Morrisville
Graniteville
Hardwick
Newport
Newport
Newport
Morrisville,
Lyndonville
Newport
Richmond
Newbury
Shelburne
Peacham
Barre
Montpelier
Plainfield
Brattleboro
Richmond
Lyndon Center
Brandon



Organization Name
SEALL, Inc
Senior Solutions
Seven Stars Arts Center
South Royalton School-based Health Clinic dba HealthHUB
South Royalton School Playground Commitee
Southeastern vermont Community Action (SEVCA)
Spark Community Center
Spirit Riders Equine Center Ltd.
Stage 33 Live Ltd
Stepping Stones Preschool
Stowe Weekend of Hope
Summit School of Traditional Music and Culture
Tasty Water Adventures
Tender Loving Respite House
The Clara Martin Center
The Fairfield Community Center Association
The Mentor Connector
The Root Social Justice Center
The Turning Point Center
Town of Barre Community Dog Park
Town of Bennington Rescue Squad, Inc.
TRIP Dance Company
Under the Wings Respite House & Community Youth Outreach
United Way of Lamoille County
Vermont CARES
Vermont Community Garden Network
Vermont Theatre Company
Volunteers in Action
VT State Parks
War Veterans Assistance Group, Incorporated
Waterbury Ambulance Service, Inc.
Waterbury Kids Fest/ForWARD
West River Valley Thrives
White River Indie Films Festival
WholeHeart, Inc.

Williamstown Elementary School Orange North Supervisory Union

Winooski Community Partnership
Women's Freedom Center

Project Name
208 Depot Program
Yoga Therapy for Chronic Pain Relief in Older Adults
Second Sundays at Seven Stars
Expansion of Dental Hygiene Program
South Royalton Playground Revitaliztion
Community in Action
Games Clubs
Rescue Horses Helping Humans Heal
Stage 33 Live
Hands-on Natural Science in the Classroom and Outdoors
Stowe Weekend of Hope
Trad Camp For Kids
Tasty Water Adventures
Tender Loving Respite House
Clara Martin Center Holiday Basket Program
Black Creek Adventure Camperships
Rural Mentoring Expansion Program
Youth 4 Change
Realizing the Dream - Treatment on Demand
Town of Barre Community Dog Park
Advanced EMT Program
TRIP Dance Company Dancer Scholarships
Backpack Event
Lamoille County Firewood Project
Mobilizing HIV and Hepatitis C Prevention to High-Risk Rural Vermont Communities
Day in the Dirt
29th Annual Shakespeare in the Park production
Volunteers in Action
Muckross Summer Camp
Ongoing
Waterbury Ambulance Service, Inc.Zoll X Series & AutoPulse Purchase Project
Waterbury Kids Fest 2017
Community Hope and Action (CHA)

Amount Awarded
$1,500.00
$650.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,000.00
$800.00
$1,000.00
$750.00
$2,000.00
$750.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$6,000.00
$1,250.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$1,585.00
$500.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$550.00
$2,000.00

2017 WRIF-Connecting Community through the Regional Short Film Showcase and WRIF 36! $500.00

Community Allies 2nd Annual Block Party in Hardwick
Low Ropes Challenge Course

Summer Food Program

27th Annual Women's Film Festival

$500.00
$800.00
$3,500.00
$750.00

Organization City

Bennington
Springfield
Sharon
South Royalton
S. Royalton
Westminster
Lebanon
Bennington
Bellows Falls
Proctorsville
Stowe
Montpelier
Burlington
Barre
Bradford
East Fairfield
Rutland
Brattleboro
Burlington
Websterville
Bennington
Stowe
Morrisville
Morrisville
Burlington
Burlington
Brattleboro
Windsor
Springfield
Franklin

Waterbury Center

Waterbury
Townshend

White River Junction

Greensboro
Williamstown
Winooski
Brattleboro



