Organization Name	Project Name	<b>Amount Awarded</b>	Organization City
Addison County Ally Group	Addison County Ally Group	\$1,000.00	Middlebury
Addison County Community Action Group, dba HOPE	Poverty Relief in Addison County	\$2,000.00	Middlebury
Age Well	Age Well's 2017 March for Meals	\$1,000.00	Essex Junction
Alliance for Community Transformation (ACT)	Youth Ambassador Program	\$1,000.00	Bennington
Aluminum Avian Antics Robotics Team #8526	Aluminum Avian Antics FTC Robotics Team #8526	\$300.00	Grand Isle
ARC Rutland Area	Creating Vital Communities	\$1,000.00	Rutland
Ascutney Mountain Audubon Society	Herrick's Cove Wildlife Festival	\$500.00	Springfield
Barre City Elementary and Middle School PTO	Pathways to Accessibility	\$750.00	Barre
Barre Congregational Church, UCC	Laundry Love	\$300.00	Barre
Bennington County Child Advocacy Center	Emergency Technology Purchase	\$1,500.00	Bennington
BFA Fairfax Project Graduation	BFA Fairfax Project Graduation	\$500.00	Fairfax
Black River Good Neighbor Services	Holiday Food Basket Program	\$1,000.00	Ludlow
Blue Star Mothers of Vermont	Blue Star Mothers of Vermont Pet Program	\$2,000.00	Milton
Boys & girls Club of Brattleboro	Summer Camp	\$1,000.00	Brattleboro
Boys and Girls Club of Burlington	The Early Promise Program	\$1,500.00	Burlington
Boys and Girls Club of Rutland County	Feeding Under-privileged Children and Communities	\$2,000.00	Rutland
Brattleboro Enrichment Activities for Middle Schoolers	BEAMS Performance Arts	\$500.00	Brattleboro
Brattleboro Museum	Head Start with Art 2017-18	\$1,000.00	Brattleboro
Brookfield Community Partnership	2017 Community Series of Events	\$1,000.00	Brookfield
Burlington Bicycle Project Corp DBA Old Spokes Home	Youth Creating Value in Their Communities Through Bicycle Repair	\$1,600.00	Burlington
Burlington School District	Parent University	\$1,000.00	Burlington
Cambridge Connections	Cambridge Connections	\$2,000.00	Jeffersonville
		· ·	Richmond
Camels Hump Middle School PROSPER (CHMS PROSPER)	Camels Hump Middle School PROSPER	\$1,000.00	
Camp Daybreak	Camp Daybreak	\$1,000.00	Montpelier
Camp Exclamation Point, Inc.	Camp Exclamation Point Program	\$1,000.00	Richmond
Capital Soccer Club	Liam & Solon Bailey Memorial Jamboree	\$500.00	Montpelier
Castleton Community Seniors	SCAMP Summer Camp for Children	\$1,000.00	Castleton
Catamount Film and Arts, Inc	EPIC Music	\$750.00	Saint Johnsbury
Central Vermont Adult Basic	Free, specialized literacy education for adults from Waterbury and neighboring communities.		Barre
Central Vermont Chamber Music Festival	Central Vermont Chamber Music Festival	\$500.00	Randolph Center
Central Vermont Solid Waste Management District	Project Tote	\$500.00	Montpelier
Chandler Center for the Arts, Inc.	Chandler's 2017 youth programming, for young people of all ages and incomes	\$750.00	Randolph
Committee on Temporary Shelter (COTS)	Proactive End of Year Grant from Central CAT	\$10,500.00	Burlington
Common Ground Center	Camp Kaleidoscope	\$2,000.00	Starksboro
Community Health Centers of Burlington	CHCB's Nepali Women's Group	\$2,000.00	Burlington
COVE - Community of Vermont Elders	COVE/VTSMP Latchis Fundraising Event	\$2,000.00	Montpelier
Cowasuck of North America	KWAI Camp 2017	\$750.00	Post Mills
Craftsbury Public Library	The Need for Speed: a public library computer upgrade	\$1,950.00	Craftsbury Common
Crossett Brook Middle School Odyssey of the Mind	Waterbury-Duxbury Schools Odyssey of the Mind	\$500.00	Duxbury
CVOEO/FGICA	NorthWest Family Foods	\$5,000.00	St. Albans
Dream On Curls Riding Center INC	Equine Assisted Activities	\$1,000.00	Springfield
Easterseals Vermont	Easterseals Vermont Safe Babies Teams	\$1,000.00	Berlin
Elmhill, Inc.	Maplehill School and Community Farm Sustainable Food System Project	\$1,300.00	Plainfield
Essex County NRCD	ECNRCD Annual Conservation Field Day	\$650.00	Brunswick
Everybody Wins Vermont	Everybody Wins! Thatcher Brook Primary School, Waterbury	\$1,500.00	Montpelier
Fairbanks Museum & Planetarium	Butterfly House	\$750.00	St. Johnsbury
Fairfax EMS, INC.	Paramedicine	\$3,000.00	Fairfax
First Congregational Church Essex Junction	9th Annual Five Corners Craft Fest	\$100.00	Essex Junction
Focus on Film	Green Mountain Film Festival	\$750.00	Montpelier
Folsom Education and Community Center	Folsom Middle School Ski and Ride	\$1,000.00	South Hero
Franklin County Home Health Agency, Inc.	9th Annual Blue Jean Ball for Home Health	\$2,500.00	St. Albans
Franklin County Humane Society	Cat Condo Renovations	\$5,000.00	St. Albans
Franklin County Industrial Development Corporation	Veterans Sponsored Valet Service at NMC	\$1,000.00	St Albans
		T . 1000.00	

Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded	Organization City
Friends of the Winooski River	Friends of the Winooski River On-water Events	\$750.00	Montpelier
Gedakina, Inc	Bringing Back Our Songs	\$500.00	Essex
Girls/Boyz First Mentoring	Girls/Boyz First Mentoring	\$650.00	Montpelier
Global campuses foundation	Access to Transportation for Global Campus Lamoille	\$2,000.00	Randolph
Good Beginnings of Central Vermont	Postpartum Angel Family Support Program	\$500.00	Montpelier
Good Samaritan Haven	Emergency Shelter Program	\$1,000.00	Barre
Green Mountain Children's Center	Professioanl Capacity Building	\$750.00	White River Junction
Green Mountain Habitat for Humanity	Building 5 Homes for Low-Income Working Families in 2017	\$1,000.00	Williston
GSCS	GaGa Ball for the Good Shepherd School	\$1,000.00	St. Johnsbury
HANDS (Helping and Nurturing Diverse Seniors)	13th Annual Holiday Dinner for Seniors	\$2,500.00	Burlington
Heartbeet Lifesharing	Heartbeet Lifesharing High Tunnel Greenhouse	\$500.00	Hardwick
•		\$2,000.00	Stowe
Helen Day Art Center	Summer 2017 Creative Youth Initiative Programs		
Highgate Public Library	Highgate Library & Community Center's 2017 Community CPR Class	\$1,950.00 \$1,500.00	Highgate Center
Hiland Hall Gardens	The Hiland Hall Gardens' Thyme to Grow Program	\$1,500.00 \$500.00	North Bennington
Huntington Race4Sundaes	Huntington Race4Sundaes	\$500.00	Huntington
Hyde Park Community Circel	Think Spring! Puppets and Plants	\$250.00	Hyde Park
Hyde Park Elementary School - Sports for Life Program	Hyde Park Elementary School - Sports for Life 2018	\$2,000.00	Hyde Park
Intervale Center	Celebrating the Intervale	\$1,000.00	Burlington
Jay Focus Group	JCRC Christmas Tree Farm Beginner Trails Development	\$2,000.00	North Troy
John Graham Shelter	Food, Meds, and Prevention for Homeless Families with Children	\$2,000.00	Vergennes
Johnson Elementary School	Girls on the Run at Johnson Elementary School	\$200.00	Johnson
Johnson Elementary School	Student Ski Program	\$800.00	Johnson
Just Schools Project	Community-Based Conflict Intervention Training	\$1,000.00	Brattleboro
Lamoille County Chapter of Green Mountain Habitat for Humanity	248 Maple Street, Morrisville Affordable Home Build	\$2,000.00	Morrisville
Lamoille County VFW Post 9653 and Auxiliary	Calcutta for Lifeline 2017	\$2,500.00	Morrisville
Leach Public Library Enrichment and Extension Outreach Program	Leach Public Library After-School Enrichment; Cooking & Food Series	\$1,150.00	Irasburg
Mad River Valley Recreation District	Mad River Park Recreation Fields Purchase	\$1,000.00	Waitsfield
MAKEaBETTER.ME	Self-Esteem Project	\$2,215.00	Rutland
Martha's Kitchen	Martha's Kitchen Program Expansion	\$4,500.00	St Albans
Meals and Wheels of Greater Springfield	Focus on Clients	\$500.00	Springfield
Milestone Adventures, Inc	The Growing Peace Project	\$500.00	Topsham
Missisquoi River Basin Association	MRBA Water Sampling Program	\$2,000.00	East Berkshire
Montpelier City Parks Department	Parkapalooza - A Wildly Creative Outdoor Celebration of Summer	\$750.00	Montpelier
Morningside House, Inc.	Brattleboro's Seasonal Overflow Shelter	\$1,500.00	Brattleboro
Morristown Alliance for Commerce & Culture (MACC)	Vermont Firefly Festival	\$500.00	Morrisville
Neighbors for Healthy Communities	Neighbors for Healthy Communities (NforHC)	\$750.00	Graniteville
NEK Kids on the Move	NEK Kids on the Move	\$1,000.00	Hardwick
NEKCA	Homeless shelter	\$2,500.00	Newport
Newport Ambulance Service	Bag Upgrade	\$1,000.00	Newport
Newport Wireless Mesh Inc.	Newport Wireless Mesh Project	\$1,000.00	Newport
North Central Vermont Recovery Center	Recovery Coaching	\$2,000.00	Morrisville,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Fresh Foods for Early Childhood	\$500.00	·
Northeast Kingdom Preschool and Childcare	·	·	Lyndonville
Orleans County Natural Resources Conservation District	Annual Conservation Field Day Event	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	Newport
Our Community Cares Camp, Inc.	Our Community Cares Camp - Community Building Support	\$1,000.00	Richmond
Oxbow Senior Independence Program, Inc.	Consulting PRN: OSIP ADS Staff Development	\$750.00 \$4,000.00	Newbury
Partners in Adventure, Inc	Partners In Adventure, Inc.	\$1,000.00	Shelburne
Peacham Winter Carnival	Peacham Winter Carnival	\$750.00 \$4.500.00	Peacham
People's Health & Wellness Clinic	Health Care for the Uninsured and Underinsured	\$1,500.00	Barre
Prevent Child Abuse Vermont	"Why I Love SAFE-T" Video Contest	\$500.00	Montpelier
ReTribe Transformations	ReTribe 2017 Teen Scholarship Fund	\$500.00	Plainfield
Rich Earth Institute	Rich Earth Institute Strategic Plan	\$750.00	Brattleboro
Richmond Elementary School	Snow Motion	\$1,000.00	Richmond
Rosie's Girls at Thaddeus Stevens School	Rosie's Girls at Thaddeus Stevens School	\$500.00	Lyndon Center
Safer Society Foundation	ChIPs (Children of Incarcerated Parents) Mentoring & Circles of Support	\$1,500.00	Brandon

Organization Name	Project Name	<b>Amount Awarded</b>	Organization City
SEALL, Inc	208 Depot Program	\$1,500.00	Bennington
Senior Solutions	Yoga Therapy for Chronic Pain Relief in Older Adults	\$650.00	Springfield
Seven Stars Arts Center	Second Sundays at Seven Stars	\$1,000.00	Sharon
South Royalton School-based Health Clinic dba HealthHUB	Expansion of Dental Hygiene Program	\$1,500.00	South Royalton
South Royalton School Playground Commitee	South Royalton Playground Revitaliztion	\$1,500.00	S. Royalton
Southeastern vermont Community Action (SEVCA)	Community in Action	\$500.00	Westminster
Spark Community Center	Games Clubs	\$1,000.00	Lebanon
Spirit Riders Equine Center Ltd.	Rescue Horses Helping Humans Heal	\$3,000.00	Bennington
Stage 33 Live Ltd	Stage 33 Live	\$1,000.00	Bellows Falls
Stepping Stones Preschool	Hands-on Natural Science in the Classroom and Outdoors	\$800.00	Proctorsville
Stowe Weekend of Hope	Stowe Weekend of Hope	\$1,000.00	Stowe
Summit School of Traditional Music and Culture	Trad Camp For Kids	\$750.00	Montpelier
Tasty Water Adventures	Tasty Water Adventures	\$2,000.00	Burlington
Tender Loving Respite House	Tender Loving Respite House	\$750.00	Barre
The Clara Martin Center	Clara Martin Center Holiday Basket Program	\$1,000.00	Bradford
The Fairfield Community Center Association	Black Creek Adventure Camperships	\$1,500.00	East Fairfield
The Mentor Connector	Rural Mentoring Expansion Program	\$6,000.00	Rutland
The Root Social Justice Center	Youth 4 Change	\$1,250.00	Brattleboro
The Turning Point Center	Realizing the Dream - Treatment on Demand	\$2,000.00	Burlington
Town of Barre Community Dog Park	Town of Barre Community Dog Park	\$500.00	Websterville
Town of Bennington Rescue Squad, Inc.	Advanced EMT Program	\$1,585.00	Bennington
TRIP Dance Company	TRIP Dance Company Dancer Scholarships	\$500.00	Stowe
Under the Wings Respite House & Community Youth Outreach	Backpack Event	\$1,500.00	Morrisville
United Way of Lamoille County	Lamoille County Firewood Project	\$2,000.00	Morrisville
Vermont CARES	Mobilizing HIV and Hepatitis C Prevention to High-Risk Rural Vermont Communities	\$2,000.00	Burlington
Vermont Community Garden Network	Day in the Dirt	\$2,500.00	Burlington
Vermont Theatre Company	29th Annual Shakespeare in the Park production	\$1,000.00	Brattleboro
Volunteers in Action	Volunteers in Action	\$1,000.00	Windsor
VT State Parks	Muckross Summer Camp	\$1,000.00	Springfield
War Veterans Assistance Group, Incorporated	Ongoing	\$2,000.00	Franklin
Waterbury Ambulance Service, Inc.	Waterbury Ambulance Service, Inc.Zoll X Series & AutoPulse Purchase Project	\$1,500.00	Waterbury Center
Waterbury Kids Fest/ForWARD	Waterbury Kids Fest 2017	\$550.00	Waterbury
West River Valley Thrives	Community Hope and Action (CHA)	\$2,000.00	Townshend
White River Indie Films Festival	2017 WRIF-Connecting Community through the Regional Short Film Showcase and WRIF 36	\$\$500.00	White River Junction
WholeHeart, Inc.	Community Allies 2nd Annual Block Party in Hardwick	\$500.00	Greensboro
Williamstown Elementary School Orange North Supervisory Union	Low Ropes Challenge Course	\$800.00	Williamstown
Winooski Community Partnership	Summer Food Program	\$3,500.00	Winooski
Women's Freedom Center	27th Annual Women's Film Festival	\$750.00	Brattleboro